undertake the following: 

A. The LPFC shall cause construction of the Project to begin within sixty (60) days after 
the LPFC has closed on the purchase of the SUBJECT PROPERTY, and to be 
completed in full compliance with the approved plans therefor within one thousand 
ninety-five (1095) days after the LPFC has closed on the purchase of the SUBJECT 
PROPERTY, subject to delays caused by force majeure. 

B. The LPFC shall submit (or cause the submittal of) construction plans, for VILLAGE 
approval, in sufficient completeness and detail to show that construction of the Project